

Machining Technologies									
Program # J200100							1200 Hours		
Pre-Admission Cost*									
Application Fee						\$	25.00		
Total Pre-Admission							25.00		
	Additional Fees Due a	t Time of Registi	ration						
Registration Fee*							45.00		
Activity Fee							30.00		
Parking (Annual Fee)*							10.00		
STC ID*							10.00		
Facility/Equipment Use Fee							1,077.00		
		Tot	al Pre-Admission & Fees Estimate				1,197.00		
Course		Hours	Tuition		Lab		Total		
Machinist Helper	OCPA PMT0020	300	\$ 876.0	) \$	221.91	\$	1,097.91		
Machine Operator	OCPB PMT0022	300	\$ 876.0	) \$	221.91	\$	1,097.91		
Machine Setup Operator	OCPC PMT0024	600	\$ 1,752.0	) \$	443.81	\$	2,195.81		
Total Pre-Admission, Fees, Tuition, & Lab									

Additional Expenses from Outside Vendors or STC Bookstore**						
Textbook Estimate (before tax)		275.00				
Misc Supplies (Tool Kit)		250.00				
Uniforms (each, before tax)		45.00				
Total Additional Expenses		570.00				
Total Estimated Cost	\$	6,158.63				

## Financial Aid Available Depending on Student Eligibility

## **PLEASE NOTE:**

- Payment of tuition and fees is due 7 days prior to the start of each course. A student who does not complete payment by the 5th day of the course and who does not have approved financial aid (Pell Grant, Veterans Benefits, Florida Pre-paid, Bright Futures, scholarships, etc.), and/or approved payment plan in place, will be administratively withdrawn from the course/program. Payment may be made in cash, check, or credit card at Student Services or via credit card through the online portal.
- All fees/prices are subject to change without notice.
- Tuition based on \$2.92/hr for Florida residents; \$11.67/hr for non-Florida residents.
- OCP stands for Occupational Completion Point (Florida Department of Education Framework)
- Fees notated as "Annual Fee" are charged each academic year (July 1 June 30)
- \* Non-Refundable/Not covered by Financial Aid
- \*\* Estimated costs; fees may vary depending on student need/preferences/outside vendor pricing.
- \*\*\* OV = Outside Vendor

Effective Date: 07/01/2023 Last Updated: 7/13/2023 1:30 PM